
2020 SoCal Series Standings and Results - Am Divisions
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1 Brentt Dellek 2367 15 23 23 12 19 28 44 28 8 8 180

2 Jeff Grizz Sloan 2361 23 17 34 12 29 29 24 22 8 9 178

2 William Marion 2105 53 16 48 33 28 5 5 178

4 Chase Chambo Chamberlain 2321 24 31 35 34 4 0 124 1

5 Peter Mares 2401 19 48 34 21 4 4 122

6 John Siglock 2334 14 15 13 41 17 20 6 0 120

7 Brad Jones 2206 46 14 39 16 4 4 115

8 Jimmy Bell 2352 19 14 22 24 20 5 0 99

9 Randall Cook 2129 11 11 25 15 11 12 13 7 0 98

10 Andrew Sharp 2420 33 41 22 3 0 96

11 Daniel Casillan 2340 28 26 31 10 4 0 95



12 Mike Despars 2229 40 35 2 0 75

13 Zack Leland 2434 19 26 20 3 3 66

14 William Lynch 2251 19 45 2 0 64

15 Mike Reeves 766 39 20 2 6 59

16 Mario Figueroa 0 14 41 2 0 55

17 Atreyu Jimenez 2424 13 31 2 0 44

17 Benjamin Lawson 2402 14 8 22 3 0 44

19 Jon Berg 551 43 1 0 43

20 Erik Petersen 2425 20 22 2 0 42

21 Mark Verrochi 798 36 1 0 36

22 Keith Wolter 2065 34 1 0 34

23 Connor Duncan 2039 31 1 0 31

24 Robert Magee 2104 30 1 0 30

24 Joel Maury-Holmes 688 30 1 0 30

26 Alex Gerlock 2342 28 1 0 28

27 Shawn Glassford 2230 27 1 0 27

27 Willie Metcalf 2422 27 1 0 27

29 Christopher Coberly 2249 26 1 0 26

29 Travis Murphy 2242 26 1 1 26

31 Anthony King 2449 24 1 1 24

31 Tyler Reeves 2332 24 1 1 24

33 Yves Yumol 1043 23 1 0 23

33 David Mayer 2350 23 1 0 23

35 Phil Gauthier 2409 20 1 0 20

35 Christopher Horn 114 20 1 4 20

37 Shaun James 1045 18 1 0 18

38 Demontre Norwood 2272 16 1 0 16

38 Steve Civitak 147 16 1 0 16

40 Joseph Nichols 2316 14 1 0 14

41 David Kostner 2372 11 1 0 11

41 Neil Evans 2444 11 1 1 11

43 Samuel Maury-Holmes 687 10 1 0 10

44 Kyle Weir 2415 6 1 0 6
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1 Jennifer Janssen 2338 10 17 10 16 18 5 14 22 8 8 107

2 Rachel Trager 2358 10 20 12 17 4 5 59

3 Caroline Murrey Bretado 2091 12 10 15 3 5 37

4 Ruthie Stauffer 2389 10 15 11 3 0 36

5 Cindy Jin-Berg 2250 14 1 0 14

5 Danielle Bell 2405 14 1 0 14

7 Pam Vaughn 1044 13 1 0 13
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1 Tyrell Peters 2227 14 13 14 25 13 17 27 9 16 26 10 10 139

2 Ryan Meagher 2344 14 12 12 13 22 20 20 7 7 113

3 Keith Wolter 2065 11 17 16 14 21 26 6 8 105

4 Chris Chunder Mountain Lopez 2406 27 16 11 7 18 20 6 6 100



5 Steve Civitak 147 11 12 25 14 26 5 6 88

6 Mike Reeves 766 14 20 23 3 0 57

7 Mark Loeffler 2284 16 18 2 0 34

8 Derek Monteverdi 1031 24 1 6 24

9 Shaun Watkins 2411 10 10 2 0 20

10 Shawn Glassford 2230 18 1 6 18

11 Jeff Nichols 302 16 1 0 16

12 Mario Martinez 901 15 1 1 15

13 Manuel Nettles (Mr Nettles) 2064 12 1 0 12

13 Daniel Quinn 2315 12 1 0 12

13 Sidney Zeledon 2433 12 1 2 12

13 Michael Sorich 2467 12 1 1 12

17 Michael Ballestas 679 11 1 0 11

18 Jerry Janssen 2348 6 1 0 6
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1 Ruthie Stauffer 2389 11 16 2 0 27

2 Jennifer Janssen 2338 20 1 0 20

3 Cindy Jin-Berg 2250 17 1 0 17

4 Caroline Murrey Bretado 2091 15 1 0 15
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1 Ron Krippner 2216 20 29 10 12 19 30 18 31 8 8 159

2 Alex Mate 806 15 16 31 11 19 28 14 23 8 8 146

3 Eric Ducharme 2011 12 27 13 11 14 20 27 24 8 8 137

4 Asovalu Oz Tuaila 2313 33 16 15 24 27 5 6 115

4 Bill Maury-Holmes 512 17 14 26 14 10 15 19 7 7 115

6 Greg Cheeky Arimura 1091 13 12 17 23 13 10 17 11 19 9 9 114

7 Wing Ko 836 24 28 10 24 18 5 5 104

8 Jerry Janssen 2348 10 21 11 21 16 24 6 6 103

9 Mark Hauser 233 19 23 30 3 0 72

10 Steve Howard 533 17 25 20 3 0 62

11 Jayson Young 2042 16 19 24 3 3 59

12 Dwayne Big D Allen 783 19 24 10 3 0 53

13 Steve Taylor 2318 11 11 14 15 4 4 51

14 Tommy Ulibarri 1077 13 11 13 3 0 37

15 Billy Romhild 482 16 15 2 0 31

16 John Clemmons 2210 26 1 0 26

17 Shawn Fulcher 2195 22 1 0 22

18 Edwin Silvera 982 10 10 2 0 20

19 David Van Der Giessen 20 16 1 0 16

19 Daniel Enos 2453 16 1 1 16
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1 Tommy Ulibarri 1077 13 21 23 3 10 57

2 Allen Risley 549 15 10 14 3 3 39

3 Steve Howard 533 13 17 2 7 30

4 Asovalu Oz Tuaila 2313 19 1 0 19

5 Kevin Starr 2145 11 1 0 11
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1 Spence Stevens 897 20 14 7 10 15 5 5 67

2 John Clemmons 2210 13 17 2 0 30

3 Michael Barber 2326 16 1 0 16

3 John Reid 1065 5 11 2 0 16

5 Jon Dominguez 2473 14 1 1 14

6 David Hadder 214 12 1 0 12



6 Suzette Simons 435 0 12 1 2 12

6 Eric Simmons 656 12 1 0 12

9 Matthew Pena 2388 11 1 0 11
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1 John Clemmons 2210 24 20 21 3 6 65

1 Newton Hemphill 2018 11 20 17 17 4 4 65

3 David Hadder 214 22 18 18 3 4 58

4 Ron McHenry 2197 16 13 2 2 29

5 Peter Hembrow 2438 18 1 1 18

6 Eric Simmons 656 12 1 2 12

M

A

2
Place Name SoCal#  X

m
as

 O
p

en
 

 S
o

C
al

 W
in

te
r 

Ja
m

 

 Ic
e

 B
o

w
l i

n
 P

ar
ad

is
e 

 T
h

e 
H

u
n

t 
at

 E
le

p
h

an
t 

R
o

ck
 

 W
in

te
rt

im
e 

O
p

en
 A

m
 

 W
in

te
rt

im
e 

O
p

en
 P

ro
 

 S
u

rf
 C

it
y 

O
p

en
 

 C
e

n
tr

al
 P

ar
k 

Sm
as

h
 D

o
w

n
 

 S
h

am
ro

ck
 S

h
o

w
d

o
w

n
 

 T
h

e 
C

h
al

le
n

ge
 @

 G
o

at
 H

ill
 1

 

 O
p

en
 A

t 
C

o
lt

o
n

 1
 

 O
p

en
 A

t 
C

o
lt

o
n

 2
 

 O
p

en
 A

t 
C

o
lt

o
n

 3
 

 T
h

e 
C

h
al

le
n

ge
 @

 G
o

at
 H

ill
 2

 

 S
ky

 H
ig

h
 S

h
o

w
d

o
w

n
 1

 

 S
ky

 H
ig

h
 S

h
o

w
d

o
w

n
 2

 

 F
ri

d
ay

 N
ig

h
t 

Li
gh

ts
 

 C
re

e
ks

id
e 

Fl
in

g 

 S
o

C
al

 C
h

am
p

io
n

sh
ip

s 
–

 A
m

s 

 S
o

C
al

 C
h

am
p

io
n

sh
ip

s 
–

 P
ro

s 

 #
 o

f 
Ev

en
ts

 

 B
o

n
u

s 
P

o
in

ts
 

 T
o

ta
l S

er
ie

s 
P

o
in

ts
 

1 Mike Bloomfield 2280 16 21 18 34 31 26 6 6 146

2 Junior Neri 2279 13 14 24 13 19 30 31 7 0 144



3 Darren Ziegler 2232 35 20 16 21 4 0 92

4 Pulps Garcia 2398 16 21 38 3 0 75

5 Dan Discenza 2382 21 24 23 3 0 68

6 David Kostner 2372 10 13 20 22 4 0 65

7 Keith Lindsey 2376 10 11 28 15 4 0 64

8 Brian Uzzi 2378 25 10 24 3 0 59

9 Stephen Gallaher 2354 19 14 24 3 0 57

10 Kyle Weir 2415 29 27 2 0 56

11 George Loepke 1079 29 18 2 2 47

12 Ryder Livingston 2410 43 1 0 43

13 Keaton Elam 2258 22 14 2 0 36

14 Jay Runyan 2418 14 21 2 0 35

14 Joseph McTiernan 2377 35 1 0 35

14 Matthew DeWitt 2392 15 20 2 0 35

17 Steve Howard 533 29 1 0 29

17 Sailin Perrin 2395 29 1 0 29

19 Jaime Mendez 2274 27 1 0 27

20 Clint Yates 2323 26 1 0 26

21 Lawrence Mendoza 2194 24 1 0 24

22 Eric Friedman 831 23 1 0 23

23 Phil Gauthier 2409 22 1 0 22

23 Joe Sgaglione 2159 22 1 0 22

25 Jeff Grizz Sloan 2361 21 1 0 21

26 Ryan Jones 2432 20 1 0 20

27 Erik Wood 2267 19 1 1 19

28 Demontre Norwood 2272 18 1 0 18

28 Matthew Thomson 2370 18 1 5 18

30 Willie Metcalf 2422 17 1 0 17

31 William Lynch 2251 16 1 0 16

31 Moises Vasquez 2451 16 1 1 16

33 David Yancey 2380 15 1 5 15

34 Raymond Mills 2241 14 1 1 14

35 Nathan Lurie 2400 12 1 0 12

36 Jim Ruel 2385 11 1 0 11



37 Gary Juul 2431 10 1 0 10
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1 Cindy Jin-Berg 2250 11 17 15 16 4 6 59

2 Cynthia Love 2328 12 18 11 16 4 4 57

3 Danielle Bell 2405 13 17 2 0 30

4 Caroline Murrey Bretado 2091 10 1 0 10
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1 Jeff Barber 892 25 20 29 24 13 24 6 0 135

2 David Yancey 2380 30 18 15 15 4 0 78

3 Matthew Thomson 2370 23 16 18 20 4 0 77

4 Joshua Cheney 2320 22 19 13 16 4 0 70

5 Paul Hanson 2429 20 17 27 3 0 64

6 Stephen Rodgers 2430 18 18 26 3 0 62



7 Jon Pagsanhan 983 0 15 0 18 19 5 4 0 57

8 Jonathan Whitney 2419 13 25 14 3 0 52

9 Ted Dicus 2414 25 21 2 0 46

10 Jim Ruel 2385 22 19 2 0 41

10 Kevin Goldberg 2446 23 18 2 2 41

12 Wayne Persons 2364 20 20 2 0 40

13 Sean No Name Prewitt 2144 20 19 2 0 39

13 Anthony Suarez 2132 12 12 15 3 0 39

13 Gary Persons 2365 16 23 2 0 39

16 Torry Broome 2375 22 16 2 0 38

17 Ryan Swenson 2384 12 13 12 3 0 37

18 Paul Deffenbaugh 2217 23 13 2 0 36

19 Thomas Bannally 2374 16 18 2 0 34

20 Robert Tucker 2351 10 21 2 0 31

21 Chris Caldwell 2396 29 1 0 29

22 Teal Elston 2407 15 12 2 0 27

23 Dwayne Big D Allen 783 23 1 0 23

23 Keith Lindsey 2376 23 1 0 23

25 Dan Discenza 2382 22 1 0 22

25 Darren Ziegler 2232 22 1 0 22

27 Cody Graham 2417 21 1 0 21

28 Roger Foronda 2428 10 10 2 0 20

28 Michael Barber 2326 20 1 0 20

28 Jenna Johnson 2260 20 1 0 20

31 Jonathan Mata 2436 19 1 0 19

32 Ruthie Stauffer 2389 18 1 6 18

32 Eric Have 2413 18 1 0 18

34 Mat Logan 2416 17 1 0 17

34 Sidney Zeledon 2433 17 1 0 17

36 Jacob Yousef 2357 16 0 1 0 16

36 Jase Maloney 2196 16 1 0 16

36 David Thoemke 2423 16 1 0 16

39 D.J. Mooneyham 2452 15 1 1 15

40 John Chrostowski Jr 2426 14 1 0 14



40 Joshua Vargas 2447 14 1 1 14

42 Erik Dresner 2383 13 1 0 13

43 Steve Howard 533 11 1 0 11

44 Andrew Loviska 2455 8 1 0 8
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1 Sean No Name Prewitt 2144 19 11 20 21 4 6 71

2 Gary Persons 2365 18 1 3 18

3 Wayne Persons 2364 16 1 3 16

4 Jeff Davenport 2454 13 1 1 13

5 David Dimaya 2468 12 1 1 12

6 Jonathan Whitney 2419 11 1 0 11

6 Sean Robertson 2463 11 1 1 11








































